Answers for energy.
Unit substation solutions with type SIMOSEC
primary switches quick reference guide
E50001-F710-A389-X-4A00
The key benefit of a secondary unit
substation is that it economically brings
power as close as possible to the loads,
minimizing power loss and maximizing

load-interrupter switchgear indoor
installation on raised housekeeping
pad.
Type SIMOSEC technical data and
dimensions
4
High-voltage fuse selection table.
Maximum
voltage (kV)
Fuse
type
E -rating
(open air)
Allowable continuous current (A)
FS-11 FS-22 FS-33
5.5 55GDMSJ10ES 10E 10
----
 ----
5.5 55GDMSJ15ES 15E 15
5.5 55GDMSJ20ES 20E 20
5.5 55GDMSJ25ES 25E 25
5.5 55GDMSJ30ES 30E 30
5.5 55GDMSJ40ES 40E 40
5.5 55GDMSJ50ES 50E 50
5.5 55GDMSJ65ES 65E 65
5.5 55GDMSJ80ES 80E 80
5.5 55GDMSJ100ES 100E 100
5.5 55GDMSJ125ES 125E 120
5.5 55GFMSJ150ES 150E 150
5.5 55GFMSJ175ES 175E 164
5.5 55GFMSJ200ES 200E 183 327
5.5 55GFMSJ250ES 250E 220 390
5.5 55GFMSJ300ES 300E 241 429 598
5.5 55GFMSJ350ES 350E 269 478 600
5.5 55GFMSJ400ES 400E 302 536 600
5.5 55GFMSJ450ES 450E 325 575 600
17.5 175GDMSJ10ES 10E 10
 ----
 ----
17.5 175GDMSJ15ES 15E 15
17.5 175GDMSJ20ES 20E 20
17.5 175GDMSJ25ES 25E 25
17.5 175GDMSJ30ES 30E 30
17.5 175GFMSJ40ES 40E 40
17.5 175GFMSJ50ES 50E 50
17.5 175GFMSJ65ES 65E 59
17.5 175GXMSJ80ES 80E 73
17.5 175GXMSJ100ES 100E 85
17.5 175GXQSJ125ES 125E 112 207
17.5 175GXQSJ150ES 150E 123 238 336
15.5 155GXQSJ175ES 175E 167 310 420
15.5 155GXQSJ200ES 200E 165 305 430
Footnotes:
1  FS-1 one fuse barrel per phase